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1st Round
PEER, Shahar ISR
PERVAK, Ksenia RUS
CEPEDE ROYG, Veronica PAR
LOEB, Jamie USA
FEUERSTEIN, Claire FRA
MORGAN, Brianna USA
HSU, Chieh-Yu USA
DELLACQUA, Casey AUS
FICHMAN, Sharon CAN
ADAMCZAK, Monique AUS
KOVINIC, Danka MNE
DABROWSKI, Gabriela CAN
NAMIGATA, Junri JPN
PANOVA, Alexandra RUS
JONES, Sacha AUS
PARMENTIER, Pauline FRA
HLAVACKOVA, Andrea CZE
MOLINERO, Florencia ARG
FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena GER
PASZEK, Tamira AUT
LIM, Alize FRA
MIN, Grace USA
GOLUBIC, Viktorija SUI
ZHOU, Yi-Miao CHN
PEREIRA, Teliana BRA
DUVAL, Victoria USA
PAVLOVIC, Irena FRA
SOLOVYEVA, Valeria RUS
DINU, Cristina ROU
MRDEZA, Tereza CRO
LINETTE, Magda POL
BUYUKAKCAY, Cagla TUR
ZHANG, Shuai CHN
COIN, Julie FRA
VANDEWEGHE, Coco USA
DENTONI, Corinna ITA
SANDERS, Storm AUS
ABDURAIMOVA, Nigina UZB
RAMPRE, Petra SLO
CHANG, Kai-Chen TPE

(1]

W)
(w)

[27]
(2]

[24]
(3]

[19]

(4]
w)

(28]
(5]

(32]

ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA, Barbora CZE [6]

BRENGLE, Madison USA
SEMA, Erika JPN

PARRA SANTONJA, Arantxa ESP
SIROTKINA, Marta RUS
MESTACH, An-Sophie BEL
ABAZA, Jan USA

DUAN, Ying-Ying CHN
NARA, Kurumi JPN
IRIGOYEN, Maria ARG
PITER, Katarzyna POL
VRLJIC, Ana CRO
BYCHKOVA, Ekaterina RUS
KANIA, Paula POL

ZHANG, Yuxuan CHN
MAYR-ACHLEITNER, Patricia AUT
KONTA, Johanna GBR
ROGOWSKA, Olivia AUS
HOGENKAMP, Richel NED
JAKSIC, Jovana SRB

SEMA, Yurika JPN

MITU, Andreea ROU
BEYGELZIMER, Yuliya UKR
KOEHLER, Maria Joao POR

(W)
(25]
(7]

(30]
(8]

(18]

US Open 2013 Women's Qualifying Singles

2nd Round
K.PERVAK

6-4 7-6(3)
JLOEB

3rd Round

K.PERVAK

6-16-3
C.FEUERSTEIN

6-1 7-6(4)
C.DELLACQUA [27]

6-12-6 6-1

C.DELLACQUA [27]

63 6-2
S.FICHMAN [2]

6-3 6-0
D.KOVINIC

6-2 6-1

S.FICHMAN [2]

6-3 6-0
A.PANOVA

6363
P.PARMENTIER [24]

2-6 7-56-1

A.PANOVA

57 6-16-1
A.HLAVACKOVA [3]

6-16-0
T.PASZEK

6-3 6-4

A.HLAVACKOVA [3]

6-2 6-2
G.MIN

6464
V.GOLUBIC

6-2 2-6 6-2

G.MIN

6-2 6-2
V.DUVAL

6-1 6-3
V.SOLOVYEVA

6-2 6-2

V.DUVAL

3-6 6-17-5
T.MRDEZA

6-3 6-2
C.BUYUKAKCAY [28]

6-2 6-1

T.MRDEZA

26 6-16-2
S.ZHANG [5]

6-3 6-2
C.VANDEWEGHE

6-3 2-6 6-0

C.VANDEWEGHE

6-4 6-3
N.ABDURAIMOVA

6-4 6-1
P.RAMPRE

6-4 3-6 6-3

N.ABDURAIMOVA

6-0 6-4
M.BRENGLE

6-3 6-4
E.SEMA

5-7 6-2 6-3

M.BRENGLE

6-3 4-6 6-0
A.MESTACH

6-3 6-1
Y.DUAN [25]

64 7-6(1)

Y.DUAN [25]

6-16-0
K.NARA [7]

6-1 7-6(9)
K.PITER

6-4 6-2

K.NARA [7]

6-4 5-7 6-2
P.KANIA

6-4 4-6 6-4
P.MAYR-ACHLEITNER [30]

6-3 7-6(4)

P.MAYR-ACHLEITNER [30]

6-0 6-3
0.ROGOWSKA

7-56-4
R.HOGENKAMP

1-6 6-4 7-6(4)

0.ROGOWSKA

4664 6-1
AMITU

6-24-6 6-3
M.KOEHLER [18]

166364

M.KOEHLER [18]

6-4 6-3

o omarter Planet

6-7(5) 6-36-3

C.DELLACQUA [27]

7-56-3

S.FICHMAN [2]

7-6(3) 6-4

G.MIN

6-4 6-1

V.DUVAL

6-3 6-3

C.VANDEWEGHE

6-2 3-6 6-3

Y.DUAN [25]

6-7(3) 6-1 6-2

K.NARA [7]

7564

M.KOEHLER [18]

6-2 6-2

-
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65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
i
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

1st Round
ZANEVSKA, Maryna UKR
CHAN, Yung-Jan TPE
MOORE, Tara GBR
CASTANO, Catalina COL
SADIKOVIC, Amra SUI
KICHENOK, Lyudmyla UKR
WONGTEANCHAI, Varatchaya THA
DUSHEVINA, Vera RUS
LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana CRO
AUSTIN, Brooke USA
KOZLOVA, Kateryna UKR
JABEUR, Ons TUN
BURNETT, Nastassja ITA
KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil KAZ
OZGEN, Pemra TUR
KUDRYAVTSEVA, Alla RUS
BIRNEROVA, Eva CZE
TOWNSEND, Taylor USA
MURRAY, Samantha GBR
RODIONOVA, Arina AUS
VORACOVA, Renata CZE
SIMMONDS, Chanel RSA
SCHAEFER, Anne GER
BRATCHIKOVA, Nina RUS

LARCHER DE BRITO, Michelle POR

SCHOLL, Chiara USA

DIYAS, Zarina KAZ

KREMEN, llona BLR

VOGT, Stephanie LIE
SAVCHUK, Olga UKR
BALTACHA, Elena GBR
OUDIN, Melanie USA
RODIONOVA, Anastasia AUS
FALCONI, Irina USA

HIBI, Mayo JPN

KIICK, Allie USA

DUBOIS, Stephanie CAN
CAMERIN, Maria Elena ITA
ZHENG, Saisai CHN
GLUSHKO, Julia ISR
KUMKHUM, Luksika THA
FORETZ GACON, Stephanie FRA
PEREZ, Adriana VEN

VAN UYTVANCK, Alison BEL
ISHIZU, Sachie JPN

SAVIC, Ana CRO

KLAFFNER, Melanie AUT
TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla CRO
KICHENOK, Nadiya UKR
GAVRILOVA, Daria RUS
KRUNIC, Aleksandra SRB
WITTHOEFT, Carina GER
ZEC-PESKIRIC, Masa SLO
CHIRICO, Louisa USA
HENDLER, Tamaryn BEL
PLISKOVA, Kristyna CZE
MAJERIC, Tadeja SLO
COHEN, Julia USA
SIEGEMUND, Laura GER
TINJIC, Jasmina BIH

GARCIA VIDAGANY, Beatriz ESP
VAN DER MEET, Angelique NED
OZAKI, Risa JPN

GIORGI, Camila ITA

(9]

[17]
[10]
W)

(31]
[11]
(w)

[29]
[12]

[23]
[13]

(W)
(w)

[20]
(14]

Q)]

[21]
[15]

(w)

[22]
[16]

[26]

US Open 2013 Women's Qualifying Singles

2nd Round
Y.CHAN

7-6(1) 6-4
C.CASTANO

3rd Round

C.CASTANO

6-41-6 6-4
A.SADIKOVIC

6363
V.DUSHEVINA [17]

6-4 6-3

V.DUSHEVINA [17]

V.DUSHEVINA [17]

2-6 7-56-1

6362
M.LUCIC-BARONI [10]

6-2 6-2
K.KOZLOVA

6-16-1

M.LUCIC-BARONI [10]

6-4 7-6(8)
S.KARATANTCHEVA

6-4 6-7(0) 6-2
P.OZGEN

6-4 6-3

S.KARATANTCHEVA

M.LUCIC-BARONI [10]

6-4 6-2

6-3 6-4
T.TOWNSEND

6-16-2
S.MURRAY

7-56-2

6-4 6-1
C.SIMMONDS

7-57-5
N.BRATCHIKOVA [29]

6-3 6-3
M.LARCHER DE BRITO [12]

16 6-4 62
Z.DIYAS

T.TOWNSEND
6-4 7-5
C.SIMMONDS
6-2 2-6 7-5
C.SIMMONDS
6-0 6-2

M.LARCHER DE BRITO [12]

6-3 6-1
0O.SAVCHUK

6-3 6-0
E.BALTACHA

6-45-7 64

E.BALTACHA

M.LARCHER DE BRITO [12]

4-6 7-5 6-1

613662
AN.RODIONOVA [13]

6-4 6-1
M.HIBI

6-3 6-0

AN.RODIONOVA [13]

6-3 3-6 6-1
S.DUBOIS

76 6-3 7-6(7)
J.GLUSHKO [20]

6-4 6-2

J.GLUSHKO [20]

J.GLUSHKO [20]

6-3 6-2

6-3 6-4
S.FORETZ GACON

6-46-4
AVAN UYTVANCK

3-6 6-4 6-2

A.VAN UYTVANCK

6-1 4-6 6-3
S.ISHIZU

7-56-1
A.TOMLJANOVIC [21]

6-2 6-3

A.TOMLJANOVIC [21]

A.TOMLJANOVIC [21]

6-4 6-2

6-2 6-3
D.GAVRILOVA

7-56-4
A.KRUNIC

6-7(4) 6-4 6-0

A.KRUNIC

6-3 6-1
L.CHIRICO

6-3 6-1
KR.PLISKOVA [22]

6-2 6-1

L.CHIRICO

A.KRUNIC

6-1 6-3

6-3 6-0
J.COHEN

6-3 4-6 6-3
L.SIEGEMUND

7-55-7 6-2

J.COHEN

6-7(5) 6-4 7-6(5)
AVAN DER MEET

625761
C.GIORGI [26]

5-7 6-4 6-0

C.GIORGI [26]

C.GIORGI [26]

6-1 6-0

6-3 6-2

e omarter Planet

466364

F
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